of the Indicative Price Range, with assumed gross proceeds from the sale of the New Shares in the Offering
of NOK 5,200 million and transaction costs related to the Offering of NOK 200 million payable by the
Company.

149 For the purpose of this Section 10 “Capitalisation and Indebtedness”, the numbers have been rounded down compared to the
numbers presented in Sections 6.4 “Accounting treatment of the acquisition of Xinghuo Silicones and Yongdeng Silicon Materials” and
12.4.3 “Continuity differences recognised against equity as a result of the acquisition of Xinghuo Silicones and Yongdeng Silicon
Materials”.
150 The amount has been adjusted for instalments, see Section 12.11.4 “Financing arrangements”.

Elkem ASA – Prospectus

116

Other than as set forth above, there has been no material change to the Group’s combined capitalisation and net
financial indebtedness since 31 December 2017.

10.2 Capitalisation

The following table sets forth information about the Group’s combined capitalisation as at 31 December 2017, derived
from the Combined Financial Statements:

 As at
31 December 20171

Adjustment
amount As adjusted

In NOK millions

Total current debt:

Guaranteed2 ..... 5,472 (4,344)3 1,1283

Secured4 ..... 36 - 36

Unguaranteed and unsecured5 ..... 789 (538)6 251

Total current debt7: .....   6,297 (4,882) 1,415

Total non-current debt:

Guaranteed8 ..... 1,903 (808)9 1,0959

Secured10 ..... 81 - 81

Unguaranteed and unsecured11 ..... 2,601 4,79012 7,39112

Total non-current debt13: ..... 4,585 3,982 8,567

Total indebtedness ..... 10,882 (900) 9,982

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital ..... 2,010 1,00014 3,010

Additional paid-in capital ..... 908 4,00014 4,908

Retained earnings ..... 5,545 (4,100)15 1,445

Non-controlling interests ..... 102 - 102

Total shareholders’ equity ..... 8,565 900 9,465

Total capitalisation ..... 19,447 - 19,447

1 The data set forth in this column is derived from the statement of financial position set out in the Combined Financial Statements as at 31 December

2017.

2 All guaranteed current debt consists of debt assumed in connection with the acquisition of Xinghuo Silicones and Yongdeng Silicon Materials, and includes
bank financing of NOK 2,822.4 million consisting of various RMB loans to Xinghuo Silicones and Yongdeng Silicon Materials from Industrial and
Commercial Bank of China, China Construction Bank, Shanghai Pudong Development Bank and Agricultural Bank of China, in addition to current bills